
Koululiikuntaliiton yleisurheilun SM-kisat 13-14.9.2014, 
Urheilupuisto  

TULOKSET 

 

A-pojat 100 m                       Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0,1 

 

  1. Markus Kiuru                            Kouvola             11,14   

  2. Jani Rastas                             Helsinki            11,24   

  3. Arttu Paananen                          Hki                 11,27   

  4. Pyry-Pekka Härkönen                     Kuopio              11,31   

  5. Mikko Tuominen                          Lahti               11,35   

  6. Leevi Lyytinen                          Lahti               11,36   

  7. Heikki Chen                             Helsinki            11,47   

  8. Niklas Bryggare                         Helsinki            11,53   

 

A-pojat 100 m                       Välierät 

 

  1. Markus Kiuru                            Kouvola             11,14Q  

  2. Pyry-Pekka Härkönen                     Kuopio              11,27Q  

  3. Jani Rastas                             Helsinki            11,28Q  

  4. Arttu Paananen                          Hki                 11,31Q  

  5. Mikko Tuominen                          Lahti               11,35Q  

  6. Leevi Lyytinen                          Lahti               11,40Q  

  7. Niklas Bryggare                         Helsinki            11,46q  

  8. Heikki Chen                             Helsinki            11,50q  

  9. Antti Ruuti                             Jyväskylä           11,52   

 10. Juho Rönkä                              Riihimäki           11,57   

 11. Filiph Johansson                        Vörå                11,60   

 12. Miska Sundberg                          Jyväskylä           11,64   

 13. Hoang Nguyen                            Helsinki            11,66   

 14. Viktor Kantele                          nastola             11,74   

     Aaron Savolainen                        Jyväskylä             DNF   

     Joni Heikkilä                           Helsinki              DNF   

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -1,3 



 

  1. Pyry-Pekka Härkönen                     Kuopio              11,27Q  

  2. Jani Rastas                             Helsinki            11,28Q  

  3. Leevi Lyytinen                          Lahti               11,40Q  

  4. Niklas Bryggare                         Helsinki            11,46q  

  5. Heikki Chen                             Helsinki            11,50q  

  6. Filiph Johansson                        Vörå                11,60   

  7. Miska Sundberg                          Jyväskylä           11,64   

  8. Viktor Kantele                          nastola             11,74   

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,7 

 

  1. Markus Kiuru                            Kouvola             11,14Q  

  2. Arttu Paananen                          Hki                 11,31Q  

  3. Mikko Tuominen                          Lahti               11,35Q  

  4. Antti Ruuti                             Jyväskylä           11,52   

  5. Juho Rönkä                              Riihimäki           11,57   

  6. Hoang Nguyen                            Helsinki            11,66   

     Aaron Savolainen                        Jyväskylä             DNF   

     Joni Heikkilä                           Helsinki              DNF   

 

A-pojat 100 m                       Alkuerät 

 

  1. Jani Rastas                             Helsinki            11,04Q  

  2. Markus Kiuru                            Kouvola             11,12Q  

  3. Pyry-Pekka Härkönen                     Kuopio              11,13Q  

  4. Aaron Savolainen                        Jyväskylä           11,25Q  

  5. Arttu Paananen                          Hki                 11,27Q  

  6. Mikko Tuominen                          Lahti               11,27Q  

  7. Heikki Chen                             Helsinki            11,33Q  

  8. Leevi Lyytinen                          Lahti               11,39Q  

  9. Antti Ruuti                             Jyväskylä           11,40Q  

 10. Niklas Bryggare                         Helsinki            11,41Q  

 11. Joni Heikkilä                           Helsinki            11,45Q  

 12. Miska Sundberg                          Jyväskylä           11,49Q  

 13. Filiph Johansson                        Vörå                11,50q  

 14. Juho Rönkä                              Riihimäki           11,51q  

 15. Hoang Nguyen                            Helsinki            11,58q  

 16. Viktor Kantele                          nastola             11,58q  



 17. Ville Keskinen                          Kuopio              11,63   

 18. Arttu Tyystjärvi                        Imatra              11,64   

 19. Pekka Sinkkonen                         Helsinki            11,76   

 20. Elmo Rantala                            Helsinki            11,76   

 21. Julius Toivola                          Jyväskylä           11,78   

 22. Daniel Björklund                        Helsinki            11,80   

 23. Iiro Surkka                             Jyväskylä           11,88   

 24. Valtteri Valtonen                       Imatra              11,98   

 25. Juuso Kolari                            Varkaus             12,09   

 26. Wäinö Wacklin                           Kajaani             12,10   

 27. Väinö Pekkola                           Nastola             12,20   

 28. Kare-Pekka Kupiainen                    Imatra              12,44   

 29. Kristian Backman                        Imatra              12,55   

 30. Mikke Paajanen                          Pieksämäki          14,40   

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,0 

 

  1. Aaron Savolainen                        Jyväskylä           11,25Q  

  2. Arttu Paananen                          Hki                 11,27Q  

  3. Heikki Chen                             Helsinki            11,33Q  

  4. Juho Rönkä                              Riihimäki           11,51q  

  5. Ville Keskinen                          Kuopio              11,63   

  6. Valtteri Valtonen                       Imatra              11,98   

  7. Juuso Kolari                            Varkaus             12,09   

  8. Mikke Paajanen                          Pieksämäki          14,40   

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -0,3 

 

  1. Leevi Lyytinen                          Lahti               11,39Q  

  2. Niklas Bryggare                         Helsinki            11,41Q  

  3. Miska Sundberg                          Jyväskylä           11,49Q  

  4. Filiph Johansson                        Vörå                11,50q  

  5. Viktor Kantele                          nastola             11,58q  

  6. Pekka Sinkkonen                         Helsinki            11,76   

  7. Väinö Pekkola                           Nastola             12,20   

  8. Kristian Backman                        Imatra              12,55   

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +0,2 

 



  1. Markus Kiuru                            Kouvola             11,12Q  

  2. Mikko Tuominen                          Lahti               11,27Q  

  3. Antti Ruuti                             Jyväskylä           11,40Q  

  4. Hoang Nguyen                            Helsinki            11,58q  

  5. Julius Toivola                          Jyväskylä           11,78   

  6. Daniel Björklund                        Helsinki            11,80   

  7. Kare-Pekka Kupiainen                    Imatra              12,44   

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: +2,0 

 

  1. Jani Rastas                             Helsinki            11,04Q  

  2. Pyry-Pekka Härkönen                     Kuopio              11,13Q  

  3. Joni Heikkilä                           Helsinki            11,45Q  

  4. Arttu Tyystjärvi                        Imatra              11,64   

  5. Elmo Rantala                            Helsinki            11,76   

  6. Iiro Surkka                             Jyväskylä           11,88   

  7. Wäinö Wacklin                           Kajaani             12,10   

 

A-pojat 800 m 

 

 

  1. Sami Hänninen                           Kuopio            2.01,15   

  2. Juuso Kolari                            Varkaus           2.01,86   

  3. pauli Ruostetsaari                      Kokkola           2.02,20   

  4. Aapo Mutanen                            Lahti             2.02,33   

  5. Filiph Johansson                        Vörå              2.03,84   

  6. Anton Saravirta                         Lappeenranta      2.04,78   

  7. Joona Klemi                             Lappeenranta      2.04,83   

  8. Samu Heikkonen                          Lappeenranta      2.11,99   

  9. Mustafa Al-Jubouri                      Kokkola           2.15,51   

 10. Joonas Pyykönen                         Nurmes            2.17,31   

 

A-pojat Seiväs 

 

  1. Vimme Veikkolainen                      Vihti                 410   

         380 410 430 

          XO   O XXX 

     Jesse Salmi                             Vaasa                  NH   

         450 



         XXX 

 

A-pojat Kolmiloikka 

 

  1. Elias Mäkelä                            Helsinki            14,72 +0,3                

             X     X     X     X 13,39 14,72 

          -0,1  -0,3  +0,6  -0,8  +0,7  +0,3 

  2. Julius Toivola                          Jyväskylä           13,60 +0,6 PB               

         13,42 13,60     X 13,40     - 13,19 

          -0,9  +0,6  -0,8  -0,6        -1,1 

  3. Aatu Savolainen                         Äänekoski           13,06 -0,4                

         12,24 12,25 12,98     X 12,27 13,06 

          -1,7  -0,6  -0,1  +0,5  +0,5  -0,4 

  4. Valtteri Valtonen                       Imatra              12,85 -0,3                

         12,48 12,85 12,66 12,64 12,34 12,59 

          -0,6  -0,3  +0,6  -0,6  -0,7  +0,9 

  5. Niko Avikainen                          Helsinki            12,07 +0,6                

         12,01 11,87     X 11,84     - 12,07 

          -1,8  +2,1  -0,2  +0,2        +0.6 

 

A-pojat Kiekko 

 

  1. Veikko Laitinen                         Kuortane            53,51   

          49,81  49,70  52,32      X  53,51  50,37 

  2. Panu Tirkkonen                          Pielavesi           45,66   

          41,59  40,43  43,39  45,66      X      X 

  3. Mika Ruhtinas                           Jyväskylä           42,16   

          41,31  42,16      X      X      X      X 

  4. Lassi-Pekka Korhonen                    Kuopio              39,74   

          38,28      X  39,41      X  39,74      X 

  5. Oskari Turunen                          Hämeenlinna         36,36   

              X  32,51      X      X  33,45  36,36 

 

A-pojat Moukari 

 

  1. niko partanen                           savonlinna          59,61   

          57,60  52,53  57,27  58,13  59,61  59,31 

  2. Roope Auvinen                           Hki                 56,92   

          55,92  54,30  55,87      X  56,92  56,56 



  3. Juho Porri                              Lahti               47,97   

              X      X      X      X      X  47,97 

 

B-pojat 100 m                       Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: -0,1 

 

  1. Lauri Tuomilehto                        Porvoo              11,12   

  2. Teemu Gustavson                         Loviisa             11,62   

  3. Lauri Eerola                            Lahti               11,90   

  4. Jere Kaakinen                           Somero              11,98   

  5. Eliel Pohjolainen                       kuopio              11,99   

  6. Janne Kanerva                           Lahti               12,66   

  7. Antti Chen                              Helsinki            12,78   

     Lauri Savolainen                        Helsinki              DNS   

 

B-pojat 100 m                       Alkuerät 

 

  1. Lauri Tuomilehto                        Porvoo              11,22Q  

  2. Teemu Gustavson                         Loviisa             11,61Q  

  3. Lauri Eerola                            Lahti               11,66Q  

  4. Eliel Pohjolainen                       kuopio              11,79Q  

  5. Jere Kaakinen                           Somero              11,82Q  

  6. Antti Chen                              Helsinki            12,47q  

  7. Janne Kanerva                           Lahti               12,68q  

  8. Saku Suutarinen                         Puumala             13,05   

  9. Lauri Savolainen                        Helsinki            13,06Q  

 10. Pietari Valoranta                       Jyväskylä           13,30   

 11. Niilo Niemelä                           Kalajoki            13,42   

 12. Eeka Kölhi                              HELSINKI            13,54   

     Niclas Forsberg                         Äänekoski              DQ   

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +2,0 

 

  1. Lauri Eerola                            Lahti               11,66Q  

  2. Jere Kaakinen                           Somero              11,82Q  

  3. Lauri Savolainen                        Helsinki            13,06Q  

  4. Pietari Valoranta                       Jyväskylä           13,30   



  5. Niilo Niemelä                           Kalajoki            13,42   

  6. Eeka Kölhi                              HELSINKI            13,54   

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,7 

 

  1. Lauri Tuomilehto                        Porvoo              11,22Q  

  2. Teemu Gustavson                         Loviisa             11,61Q  

  3. Eliel Pohjolainen                       kuopio              11,79Q  

  4. Antti Chen                              Helsinki            12,47q  

  5. Janne Kanerva                           Lahti               12,68q  

  6. Saku Suutarinen                         Puumala             13,05   

     Niclas Forsberg                         Äänekoski              DQ   

 

B-pojat 800 m 

 

 

  1. miika lehtinen                          jämsä             2.04,57   

  2. Wilho Hautala                           Heinola           2.05,54   

  3. Kevin Lindholm                          Loviisa           2.10,21   

  4. Kaapo Kummunsalo                        Savitaipale       2.18,33   

  5. Anton Kyrönlahti                        Kangasniemi       2.25,12   

  6. Walte Hautala                           Heinola           2.27,52   

  7. Juuso Lampinen                          Mikkeli           2.28,46   

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Aaro Åivo                               Veteli            2.25,45  

 

B-pojat 3000 m kävely 

 

 

  1. Eero Joukas                             Pöytyä           15.53,28   

  2. Lauri Joukas                            Pöytyä           16.54,98   

  3. Eemeli Toivola                          Alavuden kaupun  21.45,04   

 

B-pojat Korkeus 

 

  1. Aaro Karjalainen                        Lahti                 182   

         165 170 173 176 179 182 186 

           O   O   O XXO  XO  XO XXX 

  2. Arttu Mattila                           Äänekoski             179   



         170 173 176 179 182 

           O   O XXO XXO XXX 

  3. Johannes Harakka                        Leppävirta            160   

         155 160 165 

          XO   O XXX 

  4. Vili Valtonen                           Imatra                140   

         135 140 150 

           O   O XXX 

  5. Eemeli Toivola                          Alavuden kaupun       130   

         120 125 130 135 

           O   O   O XXX 

 

B-pojat Pituus 

 

  1. Aleksi Hedetniemi                       Haapajärvi           5,86 -0,8 PB               

          5,77  5,42  5,49  5,55  5,86  5,79 

          -0,8  -3,0  -1,6  +0,2  -0,8  -1,3 

  2. Juho Summanen                           Puumala              5,72 -0,6 PB               

          5,26  5,45  5,45  5,69  5,69  5,72 

          +0,1  +0,5  +0,1  -0,9  +0,7  -0,6 

  3. Joonas Liukkonen                        Juva                 5,68 +1,4 SB               

          5,46  5,11     X  5,49  3,29  5,68 

          -0,3  -0,3  -0,5  -0,4  -0,7  +1,4 

  4. Santeri Visuri                          Ylivieska            5,45 +0,2 PB               

          5,41  5,27  5,39  5,37     X  5,45 

          +0,3  -0,2  +0,6  -0,3  +0,9  +0,2 

  5. Niclas Forsberg                         Äänekoski            5,32 -0,6 PB               

          5,24  5,26  5,22  5,07  5,32  5,30 

          -0,7  -0,4  -0,1  -0,6  -0,6  -0,6 

  6. Jere Kaakinen                           Somero               5,29 +0,6                

          5,11  5,29  5,14  5,05  5,09  5,19 

          -0,6  +0,6  -0,3  -0,3  -0,1  -0,7 

  7. Antti Chen                              Helsinki             5,20 -0,3                

             X  5,20  5,14  5,11  5,14  5,19 

          -0,5  -0,3  -0,7  -0,7  -0,4  +0,1 

  8. Lauri Savolainen                        Helsinki             5,11 +1,1                

             X  5,11  5,02  4,58     X     - 

          -0,8  +1,1  -0,3  -1,5  -0,2       

  9. Topi Julkunen                           Juva                 5,03 -1,1 SB               



          5,03  4,91  4,80 

          -1,1  -0,9  -1,5 

 10. Pietari Valoranta                       Jyväskylä            4,80 -0,4 PB               

          4,80  4,79  4,59 

          -0,4  -0,3  -0,5 

 11. Eeka Kölhi                              HELSINKI             4,69 -0,8                

          4,69  4,55  4,67 

          -0,8  +1,3  +0.6 

 

B-pojat Kuula 

 

  1. Juhani Hauta-Aho                        Alavus              14,74   

          13,33  13,68  13,77      X  14,74  14,55 

  2. Ville Halonen                           Kitee               13,55   

          12,65  13,55  12,94      X  13,10  12,90 

  3. Eetu Korhonen                           Maaninka            12,26   

          12,12      X  12,26  11,77      X      X 

  4. Vili Valtonen                           Imatra               9,65   

           9,41      X   9,52   9,65   9,54   9,51 

  5. Joonas Pulkkinen                        Mikkeli              7,90   

           7,64   7,90   7,43   7,68   7,23   6,86 

  6. Ville Korpelainen                       Mikkeli              7,50   

           6,92   6,79   7,32   7,50   7,17   7,22 

 

A-tytöt 100 m                       Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: -0,1 

 

  1. Aino Pulkkinen                          Äänekoski           12,26   

  2. Netta Myllynen                          Helsinki            12,30   

  3. Iiris Peterzens                         Helsinki            12,53   

  4. Sanni Mahonen                           Hki                 12,58   

  5. Annika Hannola                          Helsinki            12,72   

  6. Kira Kruuti                             Helsinki            12,85   

  7. Miina Palonen                           Viitasaari          12,87   

  8. Sanna Jaatinen                          Joensuu             12,96   

 

A-tytöt 100 m                       Alkuerät 



 

  1. Aino Pulkkinen                          Äänekoski           12,27Q  

  2. Netta Myllynen                          Helsinki            12,47Q  

  3. Sanni Mahonen                           Hki                 12,57Q  

  4. Iiris Peterzens                         Helsinki            12,66Q  

  5. Annika Hannola                          Helsinki            12,66Q  

  6. Miina Palonen                           Viitasaari          12,76Q  

  7. Kira Kruuti                             Helsinki            12,79q  

  8. Sanna Jaatinen                          Joensuu             12,82q  

  9. Anni Siirtola                           Espoo               12,86   

 10. Elisa Pöyry                             Mikkeli             12,97   

 11. Sini Toivola                            Jyväskylä           13,00   

 12. Kirsi Pekkanen                          Kuopio              13,00   

 13. Charlotta Butzow                        Helsinki            13,01   

 14. Neea Honkala                            Lahti               13,17   

 15. Veronika Torvi                          Lappeenranta        13,31   

 16. Emmi Stucki                             Lahti               13,47   

 17. Kaisa Hammaren                          Imatra              13,64   

 18. Saara Pellinen                          Imatra              13,90   

     Ella Lötjönen                           Mikkeli                DQ   

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,4 

 

  1. Sanni Mahonen                           Hki                 12,57Q  

  2. Iiris Peterzens                         Helsinki            12,66Q  

  3. Sanna Jaatinen                          Joensuu             12,82q  

  4. Anni Siirtola                           Espoo               12,86   

  5. Elisa Pöyry                             Mikkeli             12,97   

  6. Saara Pellinen                          Imatra              13,90   

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,1 

 

  1. Netta Myllynen                          Helsinki            12,47Q  

  2. Miina Palonen                           Viitasaari          12,76Q  

  3. Kira Kruuti                             Helsinki            12,79q  

  4. Neea Honkala                            Lahti               13,17   

  5. Kaisa Hammaren                          Imatra              13,64   

     Ella Lötjönen                           Mikkeli                DQ   

 



Erä 3                Tuuli: +0,4 

 

  1. Aino Pulkkinen                          Äänekoski           12,27Q  

  2. Annika Hannola                          Helsinki            12,66Q  

  3. Sini Toivola                            Jyväskylä           13,00   

  4. Kirsi Pekkanen                          Kuopio              13,00   

  5. Charlotta Butzow                        Helsinki            13,01   

  6. Veronika Torvi                          Lappeenranta        13,31   

  7. Emmi Stucki                             Lahti               13,47   

 

A-tytöt 800 m 

 

 

  1. Johanna Matintalo                       Turku             2.18,59   

  2. Sanni Taipalus                          Alajärvi          2.18,77   

  3. Rauha Buchwald                          Helsinki          2.19,80   

  4. Janina Jahkola                          Jyväskylä         2.22,74   

  5. Jasmin Nyyssönen                        Jyväskylä         2.24,63   

  6. Sofia Muinonen                          Helsinki          2.25,41   

  7. Emma Jyrkinen                           Lappeenranta      2.26,45   

  8. Amanda Virtanen                         Turku             2.27,70   

  9. Roosa Väistö                            Leppävirta        2.28,31   

 10. Janna Hautala                           Lahti             2.32,42   

 11. Maria Viiru                             Äänekoski         2.33,35   

     Noora Sinkkonen                         Sulkava               DNS   

     Linda Leppikorpi                        Jyväskylä             DNS   

 

A-tytöt 3000 m kävely 

 

 

  1. Noora Sinkkonen                         Sulkava          18.45,82   

 

A-tytöt Seiväs 

 

  1. Krista Koskinen                         Jyväskylä             320   

         300 310 320 331 

           O   O   O XXX 

  2. Susanna Seppänen                        Varkaus               300   

         275 300 310 



           O   O XXX 

  3. Milla Pohjola                           Jyväskylä             300   

         290 300 310 

           O XXO XXX 

  4. Riikka Konttinen                        Jyväskylä             290   

         275 290 300 

         XXO   O XXX 

  5. Emma Mäkelä                             Jyväskylä             290   

         290 300 

         XXO XXX 

     Jonna Tamminen                          Jyväskylä              NH   

         260 

         XXX 

 

A-tytöt Kolmiloikka 

 

  1. Anna Pajunen                            Kronoby kommun      11,68 +0,1                

         11,45 11,30 11,40 11,61     X 11,68 

          -0,7  +0,4  +0,9  +1,7  -0,2  +0,1 

  2. Sini Toivola                            Jyväskylä           11,49 +0,9                

         11,32 10,95     X 11,28     X 11,49 

          +0,6  -0,1  +0,4  +0,8  -0,1  +0,9 

  3. Monika Ahonen                           Jyväskylä           11,34 +0,7                

         11,12     X 10,87     X     X 11,34 

          -0,8  -0,4  +0,4  +0,4  +1,0  +0,7 

  4. Mette Ukkonen                           Mikkeli             11,08 +0,6                

         10,45 10,93 10,95 10,90 11,08 10,91 

          +0,5  -0,7  +0,6  +1,1  +0,6  +0,5 

  5. Johanna Sairanen                        Savonlinna          11,02 +1,2                

         10,55 10,64 11,02     X 10,95 10,87 

          +0,2  +0,9  +1,2  +0,1  +0,1  +0,9 

  6. Sari Virtanen                           Imatra              10,90 +0,3                

         10,40 10,78     X 10,86 10,58 10,90 

          -0,1  -1,0  +0,4  +0,7  +1,1  +0,3 

  7. Linnea Lindholm                         Lahti               10,51 +0,3                

         10,51 10,39 10,35 10,41     X     X 

          +0,3  -0,1  +1,4  +0,9  +0,5  -0,5 

  8. Sara Hänninen                           Kuopio              10,03 -0,1                

         10,00 10,03  9,91  9,85     X  9,63 



          -0,1  -0,1  +1,4  +0,6  +0,5  -0,6 

  9. Anniina Palonen                         Viitasaari           9,64 +0,6                

             X  9,64  9,41 

          +1,6  +0,6  -0.2 

 

A-tytöt Kiekko 

 

  1. Anni Siirola                            Loppi               42,31   

          39,96  40,59  40,72  41,57  42,31  39,00 

  2. Pinja Karhunen                          Hämeenlinna         42,14   

          38,74  38,95  41,16  40,01  42,14  41,24 

  3. Hanna-Mari Saalo                        Lahti               41,86   

          37,77      X  37,41  38,18  39,57  41,86 

  4. Henna Sallinen                          Savonlinna          35,30   

          34,36      X      X  35,14  35,30  34,36 

 

A-tytöt Moukari 

 

  1. Mira Kitula                             Ähtäri              54,27   

          49,36  52,69  53,58  52,87  54,27  53,13 

  2. Emilia Olkkonen                         Mikkeli             51,25   

          51,25      X  48,42  49,10  50,14      X 

  3. Niia Immonen                            Tuusula             49,67   

          48,68  48,66  46,36  48,40      X  49,67 

  4. Roosa Eronen                            Varkaus             47,87   

          47,87  46,16  47,69  47,10  47,21      X 

  5. Hannamari Kinnunen                      Jyväskylä           47,65   

              X      X  47,65  46,56      X      X 

  6. Fanni Niemelä                           Kalajoki            47,44   

          45,79  42,54  46,63  47,44      X  45,05 

  7. Johanna Witka                           Koski Tl            45,62   

          43,65  42,44      X  45,62      X  45,56 

  8. Heli Pynnönen                           Hankasalmi          44,57   

          43,34  44,57      X  42,01  44,05      X 

  9. Essi Levelä-Pohjala                     Alavus              43,25   

          43,25      X      X 

 10. Hanna-Mari Saalo                        Lahti               31,83   

              X  31,83      X 

 



B-tytöt 100 m                       Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0,3 

 

  1. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             12,50   

  2. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             12,64   

  3. Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki            12,85   

  4. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              12,91   

  5. Miia Puolakka                           Kokemäki            12,95   

  6. Anneka Kruuti                           Seinäjoki           13,05   

  7. Viivi Hellman                           Kangasala           13,22   

  8. Satu-Maaria Pentinlehto                 Tampere             13,34   

 

B-tytöt 100 m                       Välierät 

 

  1. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             12,58Q  

  2. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             12,86Q  

  3. Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki            12,94Q  

  4. Miia Puolakka                           Kokemäki            13,05Q  

  5. Anneka Kruuti                           Seinäjoki           13,07Q  

  6. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              13,10Q  

  7. Viivi Hellman                           Kangasala           13,30q  

  8. Satu-Maaria Pentinlehto                 Tampere             13,31q  

  9. Iina Nykänen                            Imatra              13,31   

 10. Silja Kempas                            Lieksa              13,39   

 11. Anniina Haapala                         Joutsa              13,47   

 12. Jenna Pohjonen                          Janakkala           13,60   

 13. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              13,61   

 14. Inka Puumalainen                        Mikkeli             13,63   

 15. Essi Lautamäki                          Janakkala           13,72   

     Jonna Peritalo                          Lapua                 DNF   

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -1,3 

 

  1. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             12,58Q  

  2. Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki            12,94Q  

  3. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              13,10Q  

  4. Viivi Hellman                           Kangasala           13,30q  



  5. Iina Nykänen                            Imatra              13,31   

  6. Jenna Pohjonen                          Janakkala           13,60   

  7. Inka Puumalainen                        Mikkeli             13,63   

  8. Essi Lautamäki                          Janakkala           13,72   

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -0,7 

 

  1. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             12,86Q  

  2. Miia Puolakka                           Kokemäki            13,05Q  

  3. Anneka Kruuti                           Seinäjoki           13,07Q  

  4. Satu-Maaria Pentinlehto                 Tampere             13,31q  

  5. Silja Kempas                            Lieksa              13,39   

  6. Anniina Haapala                         Joutsa              13,47   

  7. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              13,61   

     Jonna Peritalo                          Lapua                 DNF   

 

B-tytöt 100 m                       Alkuerät 

 

  1. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             12,83Q  

  2. Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki            12,84Q  

  3. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             12,91Q  

  4. Anneka Kruuti                           Seinäjoki           12,94Q  

  5. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              13,02Q  

  6. Miia Puolakka                           Kokemäki            13,20Q  

  7. Viivi Hellman                           Kangasala           13,22q  

  8. Iina Nykänen                            Imatra              13,24Q  

  9. Satu-Maaria Pentinlehto                 Tampere             13,24q  

 10. Silja Kempas                            Lieksa              13,24Q  

 11. Anniina Haapala                         Joutsa              13,26Q  

 12. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              13,36q  

 13. Inka Puumalainen                        Mikkeli             13,36Q  

 14. Jenna Pohjonen                          Janakkala           13,38q  

 15. Essi Lautamäki                          Janakkala           13,56q  

 16. Jonna Peritalo                          Lapua               13,56q  

 17. Liina Mäkelä                            Mikkeli             13,58   

 18. Fanni Jauhiainen                        Kouvola             13,66   

 19. Minttu Mattinen                         Joutseno            13,68   

 20. Aliisa Rahikainen                       Mikkeli             13,72   

 21. Oona Nieminen                           Laukaa              13,73   



 22. Taru Väisänen                           Suomussalmi         13,73   

 23. Pinja Konttinen                         Helsinki            13,74   

 24. Cecilia Sinervo                         Helsingfors         13,78   

 25. Hanna Siiskonen                         Joensuu             13,82   

 26. Iida Mäkelä                             Savonlinna          13,83   

 27. Heli Killinen                           Lapua               13,83   

 28. Milla Purhonen                          Juva                13,85   

 29. Emma Karjalainen                        Kajaani             14,03   

 30. Riikka Pitkänen                         Savonlinna          14,05   

 31. Etti Mehtonen                           Savonlinna          14,06   

 32. Sofia Muittari                          Saarijärvi          14,18   

 33. Liisi Vatanen                           Savonlinna          14,27   

 34. Riina Heikkonen                         Lappeenranta        14,34   

 35. Jenni Hotti                             Mikkeli             14,41   

 36. Suvi Manninen                           Mikkeli             14,62   

 37. Heta Rundelin                           Varkaus             14,67   

 38. Terhi Suikki                            Juva                14,81   

 39. Jatta Mikkanen                          Mäntyharju          14,84   

 40. Oona Nikkinen                           Mäntyharju          15,32   

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,0 

 

  1. Miia Puolakka                           Kokemäki            13,20Q  

  2. Silja Kempas                            Lieksa              13,24Q  

  3. Fanni Jauhiainen                        Kouvola             13,66   

  4. Heli Killinen                           Lapua               13,83   

  5. Etti Mehtonen                           Savonlinna          14,06   

  6. Jenni Hotti                             Mikkeli             14,41   

  7. Terhi Suikki                            Juva                14,81   

  8. Oona Nikkinen                           Mäntyharju          15,32   

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +1,4 

 

  1. Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki            12,84Q  

  2. Anniina Haapala                         Joutsa              13,26Q  

  3. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              13,36q  

  4. Essi Lautamäki                          Janakkala           13,56q  

  5. Taru Väisänen                           Suomussalmi         13,73   

  6. Cecilia Sinervo                         Helsingfors         13,78   



  7. Riina Heikkonen                         Lappeenranta        14,34   

  8. Jatta Mikkanen                          Mäntyharju          14,84   

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +0,9 

 

  1. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             12,83Q  

  2. Inka Puumalainen                        Mikkeli             13,36Q  

  3. Jenna Pohjonen                          Janakkala           13,38q  

  4. Aliisa Rahikainen                       Mikkeli             13,72   

  5. Pinja Konttinen                         Helsinki            13,74   

  6. Iida Mäkelä                             Savonlinna          13,83   

  7. Milla Purhonen                          Juva                13,85   

  8. Liisi Vatanen                           Savonlinna          14,27   

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: +1,2 

 

  1. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             12,91Q  

  2. Iina Nykänen                            Imatra              13,24Q  

  3. Satu-Maaria Pentinlehto                 Tampere             13,24q  

  4. Jonna Peritalo                          Lapua               13,56q  

  5. Liina Mäkelä                            Mikkeli             13,58   

  6. Oona Nieminen                           Laukaa              13,73   

  7. Emma Karjalainen                        Kajaani             14,03   

  8. Riikka Pitkänen                         Savonlinna          14,05   

 

Erä 5                Tuuli: +0,9 

 

  1. Anneka Kruuti                           Seinäjoki           12,94Q  

  2. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              13,02Q  

  3. Viivi Hellman                           Kangasala           13,22q  

  4. Minttu Mattinen                         Joutseno            13,68   

  5. Hanna Siiskonen                         Joensuu             13,82   

  6. Sofia Muittari                          Saarijärvi          14,18   

  7. Suvi Manninen                           Mikkeli             14,62   

  8. Heta Rundelin                           Varkaus             14,67   

 

B-tytöt 800 m 

 

  1. Janette Hanski                          Kotka             2.17,86   



  2. Ella Jyrkinen                           Lappeenranta      2.18,61   

  3. Jemina Forss                            Tampere           2.18,94   

  4. Silja Laukkanen                         Loviisa           2.24,15   

  5. Essi Heiskanen                          Vantaa            2.27,80   

  6. Lotta Sumuvuori                         Seinäjoki         2.28,15   

  7. Veera Laaksoviita                       Suomussalmi       2.32,31   

  8. Ina Pajunen                             Kronoby kommun    2.32,61   

  9. Sharon Laine                            Helsinki          2.33,30   

 10. Eleonoora Olkkonen                      Kouvola           2.34,48   

 11. Tuuli Liukkonen                         Joutsa            2.38,23   

 12. Noora Heikkonen                         Lappeenranta      2.38,87   

 13. Marja Väisänen                          Juva              2.41,14   

 14. Anni Kaipainen                          Juva              2.46,96   

 15. Erika Haapala                           Joutsa            2.52,03   

 16. Katja Kaipainen                         Juva              2.52,81   

     Heini Ikonen                            Hankasalmi            DNF   

     Sofia Valio                             Lahti                 DNS   

     Siiri Reinikainen                       Joutsa                 DQ   

 

B-erä                 

 

  1. Ella Jyrkinen                           Lappeenranta      2.18,61   

  2. Lotta Sumuvuori                         Seinäjoki         2.28,15   

  3. Veera Laaksoviita                       Suomussalmi       2.32,31   

  4. Sharon Laine                            Helsinki          2.33,30   

  5. Eleonoora Olkkonen                      Kouvola           2.34,48   

  6. Anni Kaipainen                          Juva              2.46,96   

  7. Erika Haapala                           Joutsa            2.52,03   

  8. Katja Kaipainen                         Juva              2.52,81   

     Siiri Reinikainen                       Joutsa                 DQ   

 

A-erä                 

 

  1. Janette Hanski                          Kotka             2.17,86   

  2. Jemina Forss                            Tampere           2.18,94   

  3. Silja Laukkanen                         Loviisa           2.24,15   

  4. Essi Heiskanen                          Vantaa            2.27,80   

  5. Ina Pajunen                             Kronoby kommun    2.32,61   

  6. Tuuli Liukkonen                         Joutsa            2.38,23   



  7. Noora Heikkonen                         Lappeenranta      2.38,87   

  8. Marja Väisänen                          Juva              2.41,14   

     Heini Ikonen                            Hankasalmi            DNF   

     Sofia Valio                             Lahti                 DNS   

 

B-tytöt 3000 m kävely 

 

 

  1. Riina Perkiö                            Vantaa           14.43,95   

  2. Anniina Kivimäki                        Lapua            16.05,12   

  3. Netta Tuusjärvi                         Helsinki         17.29,66   

  4. Rosa-Maria Hämäläinen                   Äänekoski        17.59,67   

  5. Tiia Korvenpää                          Vantaa           18.15,06   

  6. Katri Katajamäki                        Saarijärvi       21.07,07   

     Elina Nieminen                          Laukaa                DNF   

 

B-tytöt Korkeus 

 

  1. Frida Hämäläinen                        Tampere               156   

         140 145 150 153 156 160 

           O   O   O   O XXO XXX 

  2. Jenny Skuthälla                         Kronoby kommun        153   

         140 145 150 153 156 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

  3. Adeliina Herrala                        Kokemäki              150   

         135 140 145 150 153 

           O   O   O   O XXX 

  3. Jessica Kähärä                          Mikkeli               150   

         140 145 150 153 

           O   O   O XXX 

  5. Tara Vaittinen                          Lahti                 150   

         140 145 150 153 

           O   O  XO XXX 

  6. Jennifer Storrank                       Kronoby kommun        150   

         135 140 145 150 153 

           O   O   O XXO XXX 

  7. Etti Mehtonen                           Savonlinna            145   

         130 135 140 145 150 

           O   O   O   O XXX 



  8. Hannali Lodi                            Juva                  140   

         120 125 130 135 140 145 

           O   O   O   O XXO XXX 

  9. Lotta Ahonen                            Saarijärvi            135   

         120 125 130 135 140 

           O   O  XO   O XXX 

  9. Katri Kuitunen                          Joutsa                135   

         125 130 135 140 

          XO   O   O XXX 

     Elisabet Eklund                         Alavus                 NH   

         120 

         XXX 

 

B-tytöt Pituus 

 

  1. Viivi Lehtinen                          Vähäkyrö             5,24 -0,7 PB               

          4,87  5,10     X  4,98  5,22  5,24 

          +1,1  +0,6  -0,9  -1,0  -0,2  -0,7 

  2. Adeliina Herrala                        Kokemäki             5,17 +1,5                

          5,17  5,15  5,04  5,11     X     X 

          +1,5  +0,3  +0,3  -0,2  -1,2  -1,2 

  3. Frida Hämäläinen                        Tampere              5,14 -0,8 PB               

          4,69  4,92  5,05     X  5,13  5,14 

          +0,2  +0,3  -0,5  -0,2  +0,5  -0,8 

  4. Oona Nieminen                           Laukaa               5,07 +1,1                

          4,79  4,80  4,90  4,81  5,07     X 

          +1,9  +0,4  +1,5  -0,2  +1,1  -3,0 

  5. Minttu Mattinen                         Joutseno             4,94 -0,9 PB               

          4,79     X  4,73     X  4,74  4,94 

          +2,9  +0,4  +1,2  +0,6  -0,7  -0,9 

  6. Jessica Kähärä                          Mikkeli              4,86 -0,2 PB               

          4,61  4,72  4,86     X  4,86  4,54 

          +0,8  -0,2  +0,9  +0,5  -0,2  -0,9 

  7. Jonna Peritalo                          Lapua                4,82 -1,1 PB               

             X  4,73  4,82     X  4,76  4,82 

          +1,7  +1,4  +0,2  +1,4  +0,3  -1,1 

  8. Pinja Hirvilahti                        Jämsä                4,79 -1,0                

             X     X  4,79     X     X  4,77 

          +0,4  +0,6  -1,0  -0,2  -0,1  -0,9 



  9. Inka Puumalainen                        Mikkeli              4,77 +1,0 PB               

             X  4,77  4,51 

          -0,1  +1,0  +0,7 

 10. Mari Heinonen                           Kajaani              4,75 +0,5 PB               

          4,65     X  4,75 

          +0,8  +1,1  +0,5 

 11. Riikka Pitkänen                         Savonlinna           4,67 +0,5                

          4,09  4,38  4,67 

          +1,0  +0,6  +0,5 

 12. Tara Vaittinen                          Lahti                4,56 +0,9                

          4,55  4,50  4,56 

          +0,7  +1,3  +0,9 

 13. Pinja Konttinen                         Helsinki             4,56 -0,9                

          4,44     X  4,56 

          +0,5  +0,5  -0,9 

 14. Heli Killinen                           Lapua                4,55 +0,2 PB               

          4,55     X  4,52 

          +0,2  -0,3  -0,1 

 15. Irene Åbrandt                           Kronoby kommun       4,51 +1,0 PB               

          4,51     X     X 

          +1,0  +0,6  +1,3 

 16. Taru Väisänen                           Suomussalmi          4,50 +0,3                

          4,29  4,44  4,50 

          -0,4  +0,2  +0,3 

 17. Katariina Saarelainen                   Laukaa               4,34 +1,5                

             X  4,11  4,34 

          +0,6  +0,9  +1,5 

 18. Veera Niemelä                           Lapua                4,33 -0,2 PB               

             X     X  4,33 

          -0,7  +1,8  -0,2 

 19. Heta Rundelin                           Varkaus              4,31 +0,1 PB               

          4,31  4,24     X 

          +0,1  +1,4  +0,3 

 20. Veera Laaksoviita                       Suomussalmi          4,27 +1,5                

          4,14  4,09  4,27 

          +0,2  +0,5  +1,5 

 21. Sofia Muittari                          Saarijärvi           4,23 +2,2 w       X +0,2  

             X     X  4,23 

          +0,7  +0,2  +2,2 



 22. Riina Heikkonen                         Lappeenranta         4,22 +0,3 PB               

             X  4,22  4,18 

          +0,1  +0,3  +2,1 

 23. Anniina Haapala                         Joutsa               4,21 +0,1 PB               

          4,01     X  4,21 

          +1,0  +1,0  +0,1 

 24. Cecilia Sinervo                         Helsingfors          4,20 -0,5 PB               

             X     X  4,20 

          +0,7  -0,1  -0,5 

 25. Essi Lautamäki                          Janakkala            4,19 +1,2 PB               

             X  4,19  3,51 

          +0,6  +1,2  +0,2 

 26. Jenna Pohjonen                          Janakkala            4,01 +0,5 PB               

             X  4,01  3,94       

          +1,3  +0,5  +0,6       

 27. Oona Nikkinen                           Mäntyharju           3,87 +0,1                

          3,64  3,87  3,86 

          -0,7  +0,1  +0,1 

 28. Lotta Ahonen                            Saarijärvi           3,78 +1,7 SB               

             X  3,78  3,50 

          +0,2  +1,7  +0,6 

 29. Jatta Mikkanen                          Mäntyharju           3,72 +0,4                

             X  3,72     X 

          +0,8  +0,4  +0,5 

 30. Sofia Valio                             Lahti                3,58 +0,5 SB               

          3,58  2,60     X 

          +0,5  -0,1  +0,8 

 31. Elisabet Eklund                         Alavus               3,40 +1,8                

          2,94  3,40  3,35 

          +0,1  +1,8  -0,1 

 32. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere              2,79 -0,1 PB               

          2,79     X     X 

          -0,1  +1,0  -0,6 

     Inka Hasanen                            Hirvensalmi            NM +0,6                

             X     - 

          +0,6       

     Jenni Hotti                             Mikkeli                NM +0,9                

             X     X     X 

          +0,9  +1,6  +1,1 



     Kaisa Mikander                          Hirvensalmi            NM -0,7                

             X     - 

          -0,7       

 

B-tytöt Keihäs 

 

  1. Elina Kinnunen                          Uusikaupunki        49,46   

          41,87  39,49  43,31  45,88      X  49,46 

  2. Milla Koski-Vähälä                      Lumijoki            45,73   

          41,51  42,04  45,73  45,58  43,88  44,68 

  3. Sofia Pölkky                            Seinäjoki           44,78   

          41,86  40,51  41,89  44,52  44,78  43,99 

  4. Tuuli Kattilamäki                       Vantaa              39,48   

          38,11  38,00  39,48  37,83      X  37,11 

  5. Jenna Harju                             Alavus              39,18   

          36,31      X  39,18  35,87  35,44  37,82 

  6. Laura Sadeharju                         Seinäjoki           39,16   

          34,52  39,16  35,70  36,54  38,61  35,88 

  7. Miia Puolakka                           Kokemäki            38,40   

          38,40  37,12      -      X  34,39  37,78 

  8. Jella Paloposki                         Imatra              35,33   

          33,74  33,30  35,33  32,44  34,43  34,27 

  9. Sanni Nokelainen                        Rautjärvi           35,07   

          34,75  35,07  33,98 

 10. Netta Tuusjärvi                         Helsinki            32,97   

          29,16  29,99  32,97 

 11. Sonja Torpakko                          Savonlinna          31,39   

          30,11  30,24  31,39 

 12. Kaisu Eskelinen                         Maaninka            30,98   

          30,12  30,25  30,98 

 13. Iida Mäkelä                             Savonlinna          28,59   

              X  28,59  26,66 

 14. Tuuli Liukkonen                         Joutsa              28,49   

          28,49      X  26,84 

 15. Anniina Kivimäki                        Lapua               27,36   

          25,50  27,36  24,40 

 16. Pihla Johanson                          Hartola             24,61   

          24,61  23,04  23,07 

 17. Hannali Lodi                            Juva                20,06   



          20,06  17,75      X 

 

TULOKSET 

 

A-pojat 400 m 

 

  1. Jani Rastas                             Helsinki            50,38   

  2. Pekka Sinkkonen                         Helsinki            51,16   

  3. Ville Keskinen                          Kuopio              52,26   

  4. Mikko Tuominen                          Lahti               52,99   

  5. Hoang Nguyen                            Helsinki            53,23   

  6. Juho Rönkä                              Riihimäki           53,41   

  7. Vikke Elfving                           Mikkeli             53,42   

  8. Leevi Lyytinen                          Lahti               53,46   

  9. Juuso Kolari                            Varkaus             53,49   

 10. Kare-Pekka Kupiainen                    Imatra            1.01,26   

     Mustafa Al-Jubouri                      Kokkola               DNF   

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Mikko Tuominen                          Lahti               52,99   

  2. Vikke Elfving                           Mikkeli             53,42   

  3. Leevi Lyytinen                          Lahti               53,46   

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Jani Rastas                             Helsinki            50,38   

  2. Pekka Sinkkonen                         Helsinki            51,16   

  3. Ville Keskinen                          Kuopio              52,26   

  4. Hoang Nguyen                            Helsinki            53,23   

  5. Juho Rönkä                              Riihimäki           53,41   

  6. Juuso Kolari                            Varkaus             53,49   

  7. Kare-Pekka Kupiainen                    Imatra            1.01,26   

     Mustafa Al-Jubouri                      Kokkola               DNF   

 

A-pojat 3000 m 

 

 

  1. pauli Ruostetsaari                      Kokkola           9.00,67   



  2. Jere Alen                               nastola           9.04,78   

  3. Samu Heikkonen                          Lappeenranta     10.10,96   

  4. Roope Lipiäinen                         Imatra           10.34,20   

  5. Joonas Pyykönen                         Nurmes           10.37,60   

 

A-pojat 110 m aj 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0,5 

 

  1. Viktor Kantele                          nastola             14,85   

  2. Arttu Paananen                          Hki                 15,26   

 

A-pojat Korkeus 

 

  1. Kristian Backman                        Imatra                165   

         155 160 165 170 

           O  XO  XO X-- 

  2. Tatu Rundelin                           Varkaus               160   

         150 155 160 165 

           O   -   O XXX 

 

A-pojat Pituus 

 

  1. Elias Mäkelä                            Helsinki             6,83 +0,3                

          6,17  6,05  6,18  6,38  6,78  6,83 

          -0,1  +0,6  +0,9  -1,9  +2,4  +0,3 

  2. Pyry-Pekka Härkönen                     Kuopio               6,71 +1,4                

          6,55     X  6,57  6,71  6,43  6,69 

          +1,3  +0,8  +1,1  +1,4  -2,4  +2,5 

  3. Julius Toivola                          Jyväskylä            6,56 -0,5                

          6,36     X  6,31  6,48  6,56  6,37 

          +1,0  +0,4  +0,8  +1,0  -0,5  +0,3 

  4. Arttu Tyystjärvi                        Imatra               6,33 +0,2                

          6,25  6,25  2,50     X     X  6,33 

          -0,2  -1,5  +0,3  -1,2  +0,1  +0,2 

  5. Aatu Savolainen                         Äänekoski            6,26 -0,6                

          6,26  6,25  6,09  6,16     X  5,96 

          -0,6  +1,0  -0,2  -1,2  -0,7  -0,2 



  6. Heikki Chen                             Helsinki             6,22 +0,2                

          5,92     X     X     X  5,84  6,22 

          -0,5  +1,8  +2,2  +0,8  +1,8  +0,2 

  7. Valtteri Valtonen                       Imatra               6,02 +1,4                

          5,75  5,60  5,62  5,78  6,02  5,84 

          +1,9  +2,0  +0,3  +1,5  +1,4  -0,7 

  8. Tatu Rundelin                           Varkaus              5,72 -0,1                

          5,39  5,62  5,69  5,72  5,25  5,53 

          +0,5  -0,2  +1,5  -0,1  +1,8  -0,4 

  9. Aleksi Sairanen                         savonlinna           5,68 +1,6                

          5,35  5,68  5,37 

          -2,3  +1,6  +1,5 

 10. Niko Avikainen                          Helsinki             5,48 +1,7                

          5,36  5,48     X 

          -0,2  +1,7  +1,6 

 11. Mikke Paajanen                          Pieksämäki           4,21 +1,4                

          3,91  4,21  4,18 

          +0,4  +1,4  +1.3 

 

A-pojat Kuula 

 

  1. Veikko Laitinen                         Kuortane            15,11   

          13,30  14,48  14,22  14,47  14,79  15,11 

  2. Lauri Lindqvist                         Kuopio              13,89   

          13,78  13,86  13,66  13,66  13,89      X 

  3. Lassi-Pekka Korhonen                    Kuopio              12,48   

          11,97      X  11,48      X  12,48      X 

  4. Oskari Turunen                          Hämeenlinna         12,09   

          11,75  11,47  11,38  11,96  11,94  12,09 

  5. Niko Avikainen                          Helsinki            10,64   

              X   9,83  10,38      X  10,58  10,64 

     Miska Sundberg                          Jyväskylä             DNS   

         

 

A-pojat Keihäs 

 

  1. Panu Auvinen                            Juva                64,67   

          62,20  64,67  63,90  61,85      X  61,04 

  2. Tapio Kekäläinen                        Kuopio              61,57   



          59,17  57,74  60,02  61,57  59,42      X 

  3. Jaakko Kuismanen                        Helsinki            61,38   

          57,32      X  58,59  61,38  59,48      X 

  4. Jaakko Hauta-aho                        Kuortane            59,72   

          58,47  59,72  59,50  59,08  59,51      X 

     Mika Ruhtinas                           Jyväskylä             DNS   

         

 

A-pojat 4 x 100 m 

 

 

  1. Mäkelänrinteen lukio 2                       44,37   

        Pekka Sinkkonen 

        Hoang Nguyen 

        Jani Rastas 

        Heikki Chen 

 

  2. Imatran Yhteislukio                          46,58   

        Kristian Backman 

        Kare-Pekka Kupiainen 

        Arttu Tyystjärvi 

        Valtteri Valtonen 

 

  3. Mäkelänrinteen lukio 1                     1.00,14   

        Elmo Rantala 

        Arttu Paananen 

        Niklas Bryggare 

        Elias Mäkelä 

 

 

B-pojat 300 m 

 

 

  1. Teemu Gustavson                         Loviisa             37,02   

  2. Lauri Eerola                            Lahti               37,36   

  3. Joonas Liukkonen                        Juva                38,21   

  4. Joni Takala                             Lahti               39,51   

  5. Pietari Valoranta                       Jyväskylä           43,46   

  6. Eeka Kölhi                              HELSINKI            46,07   



     Janne Kanerva                           Lahti                 DNS   

 

B-pojat 2000 m 

 

 

  1. Wilho Hautala                           Heinola           5.59,60   

  2. Niklas Heikkilä                         Kotka             6.01,67   

  3. miika lehtinen                          jämsä             6.05,72   

  4. Walte Hautala                           Heinola           6.41,88   

 

B-pojat 100 m aj 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0,7 

 

  1. Jesse Väyrynen                          Laukaa              14,61   

  2. Niilo Niemelä                           Kalajoki            17,30   

  3. Pietari Valoranta                       Jyväskylä           17,78   

 

B-pojat Moukari URPOLA 

 

  1. Victor Hongell                          Kronoby kommun      58,32   

          53,05      X  53,00  58,32  53,51      X 

  2. Marko Kitula                            Alavus              53,72   

          44,08  51,75  51,91  53,72      X      X 

  3. Joonas Hasu                             Kouvola             52,35   

          47,39      X  51,55  51,91      X  52,35 

  4. Timo Koivula                            Töysä               50,62   

          43,33  49,79  50,62  49,20      X      X 

  5. Jasper Harju                            Alavus              43,17   

          40,48      X  43,17  41,88  42,10      X 

  6. Jussi Kähäri                            Mikkeli             37,22   

          34,70  36,47  34,24  37,22      X      X 

  7. Vili Valtonen                           Imatra              36,04   

          36,04      X      X  33,29      X      X 

  8. Pekka Kallioniemi                       Alavus              35,76   

          34,56      X      X  35,76      X      X 

 

B-pojat Keihäs 



 

  1. Teemu Hintsanen                         Sulkava             67,37   

          50,91  57,70  62,09      X      X  67,37 

  2. Juhani Hauta-Aho                        Alavus              55,68   

          55,16      X  54,32  55,68      X      X 

  3. Tatu Hiltunen                           Sulkava             53,55   

          53,34      X      X      X  53,55      X 

  4. Markus Mäntylä                          Alavus              52,63   

          52,30  52,63      X      X  52,06      X 

  5. Topi Julkunen                           Juva                49,83   

          44,36  49,51  48,38  46,40      -  49,83 

  6. Santeri Visuri                          Ylivieska           48,34   

          44,86  46,12  46,44  46,45  42,39  48,34 

  7. Valtteri Suomala                        Reisjärvi           48,21   

          46,89  45,28  48,21  45,98  47,90      X 

  8. Eetu Korhonen                           Maaninka            47,48   

          45,41  47,48      X      -      X      - 

  9. Vili Valtonen                           Imatra              45,87   

          45,73  45,87  45,56 

 10. Henri Haapanen                          Asikkala            37,23   

              X      X  37,23 

 

B-pojat 4 x 100 m 

 

 

  1. Salpausselän Yläaste                         46,70   

        Joni Takala 

        Lauri Eerola 

        Leevi Kallio 

        Aaro Karjalainen 

 

  2. Puumalan yhtenäiskoulu                       50,72   

        Saku Suutarinen 

        Severi Kosunen 

        Toni Närhi 

        Juho Summanen 

 

  3. Juvan Yläaste                                51,54   

        Santeri Purhonen 



        Joonas Liukkonen 

        Samu Hyppönen 

        Topi Julkunen 

 

 

A-tytöt 400 m 

 

  1. Johanna Matintalo                       Turku               57,38   

  2. Aino Pulkkinen                          Äänekoski           57,82   

  3. Kirsi Pekkanen                          Kuopio              58,86   

  4. Annika Hannola                          Helsinki          1.00,29   

  5. Elisa Pöyry                             Mikkeli           1.00,99   

  6. Sanni Taipalus                          Alajärvi          1.01,43   

  7. Janina Jahkola                          Jyväskylä         1.01,55   

  8. Rauha Buchwald                          Helsinki          1.01,72   

  9. Saara Pellinen                          Imatra            1.04,17   

 10. Amanda Virtanen                         Turku             1.04,78   

 

B-erä                 

 

  1. Elisa Pöyry                             Mikkeli           1.00,99   

  2. Saara Pellinen                          Imatra            1.04,17   

  3. Amanda Virtanen                         Turku             1.04,78   

 

A-erä                 

 

  1. Johanna Matintalo                       Turku               57,38   

  2. Aino Pulkkinen                          Äänekoski           57,82   

  3. Kirsi Pekkanen                          Kuopio              58,86   

  4. Annika Hannola                          Helsinki          1.00,29   

  5. Sanni Taipalus                          Alajärvi          1.01,43   

  6. Janina Jahkola                          Jyväskylä         1.01,55   

  7. Rauha Buchwald                          Helsinki          1.01,72   

 

A-tytöt 3000 m 

 

 

  1. Johanna Matintalo                       Turku            10.44,34   

  2. Jasmin Nyyssönen                        Jyväskylä        10.51,00   



  3. Janna Hautala                           Lahti            11.45,04   

  4. Amanda Virtanen                         Turku            11.46,69   

  5. Emma Jyrkinen                           Lappeenranta     12.09,49   

  6. Pauliina Alenius                        Mikkeli          12.28,67   

     Linda Leppikorpi                        Jyväskylä             DNS   

 

A-tytöt 100 m aj 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1,4 

 

  1. Netta Myllynen                          Helsinki            14,50   

  2. Emmi Stucki                             Lahti               14,97   

  3. Sanna Jaatinen                          Joensuu             15,03   

     Kirsi Pekkanen                          Kuopio                DNF   

 

A-tytöt Korkeus 

 

  1. Alisa Mäkinen                           Hki                   169   

         160 163 166 169 172 

          XO   O XXO  XO XXX 

  2. Moona Kokkonen                          Kuopio                166   

         155 160 163 166 169 

           O   O   O XXO XXX 

  3. Valerie Borowskaya                      Hki                   163   

         155 160 163 166 

          XO  XO  XO XXX 

  4. Saara Puustinen                         Viitasaari            160   

         150 155 160 163 

           O   O XXO XXX 

  5. Roosa Väänänen                          Lapinlahti            135   

         135 140 

           O XXX 

 

A-tytöt Pituus 

 

  1. Elisa Pöyry                             Mikkeli              5,60 +0,6                

          5,16     X  5,34  5,34  5,58  5,60 

          -1,3  +0,2  +0,6  +0,3  +0,9  +0,6 



  2. Miina Palonen                           Viitasaari           5,39 +1,0                

          4,96     X  5,17  5,39  5,32  5,30 

          +0,2  +0,9  -0,4  +1,0  +0,8  -0,3 

  3. Anni Siirtola                           Espoo                5,27 -1,4                

          5,27  5,06  4,91  5,03  4,99  5,18 

          -1,4  +1,6  -0,8  +0,4  +1,4  +0,5 

  4. Ella Lötjönen                           Mikkeli              5,13 +1,2                

          5,01  5,13  4,74  4,91  4,91  4,95 

          +1,5  +1,2  +1,2  +1,0  -0,9  -0,1 

  5. Kira Kruuti                             Helsinki             5,10 +0,6                

          5,02  4,86  5,01  5,10  4,85  4,99 

          +1,5  -0,6  +0,1  +0,6  -1,3  +1,3 

  6. Mette Ukkonen                           Mikkeli              5,01 +0,6                

          4,75  5,01  4,97  4,88  4,89  4,77 

          +0,7  +0,6  +1,9  +0,7  +0,4  +0,8 

  7. Johanna Sairanen                        Savonlinna           5,00 +0,8                

             X  4,81  5,00  4,87  4,88  4,81 

          -0,8  +0,5  +0,8  +1,8  +0,3  +1,0 

  8. Vilhelmiina Tornberg                    Jyväskylä            4,94 +1,4                

          4,90  4,80  4,83  4,83     X  4,94 

          +0,7  +0,6  -1,0  +1,7  +0,1  +1,4 

  9. Linnea Lindholm                         Lahti                4,81 +0,1                

          4,69  4,81  4,56 

          -0,8  +0,1  -0,3 

 10. Sari Virtanen                           Imatra               4,69 -0,4                

          4,69     -     - 

          -0,4             

 11. Sara Heino                              Jyväskylä            4,57 +1,0                

          4,35  4,57  4,19 

          -0,7  +1,0  -0,7 

 12. Roosa Väänänen                          Lapinlahti           4,53 +1,0                

          4,25  4,53  4,20 

          +0,5  +1,0  +0,4 

 13. Jenna Väyrynen                          Jyväskylä            4,15 +0,4                

          4,15     X     X       

          +0,4  +1,3             

 14. Janina Jaatinen                         Jyväskylä            3,77 -1,3                

          3,77     X     X 

          -1,3  +1,9  +0.3 



 

A-tytöt Kuula 

 

  1. Eveliina Rouvali                        Kuopio              14,03   

          11,87  14,03  13,31  13,39      X  13,67 

  2. Henna Sallinen                          Savonlinna          11,80   

          11,30  10,56  11,80  11,24  11,68  11,68 

  3. Netta Karvinen                          Kerimäki            11,20   

          10,30  10,50  11,20  10,26  10,32  10,40 

  4. Mirjam Savola                           Karstula             9,90   

           8,97   9,76   9,54   9,53   9,90   9,87 

  5. Inka Sinivuori                          Jyväskylä            9,52   

           9,15      X   8,59   9,52   9,37      X 

  6. Elisa Myllymäki                         Tampere              9,42   

           9,00   9,35   9,25   9,16   9,15   9,42 

  7. Sara Heino                              Jyväskylä            9,30   

           9,04   9,30   8,97   8,34   8,55      X 

 

A-tytöt Keihäs 

 

  1. Emmi Heino                              karkkila            46,58   

          42,43  46,58  42,87      X      X  42,48 

  2. Merja Perätalo                          Oulu                45,23   

          41,20  44,93  45,23  41,37      X  44,98 

  3. Vilma Ruuska                            Kuortane            43,93   

          40,69  40,93  43,54      X      X  43,93 

  4. Noora Ruuska                            Alajärvi            41,97   

              X  41,03      X  41,97  41,16  41,36 

  5. Netta Karvinen                          Kerimäki            40,03   

          34,04  34,61  34,53  34,97  35,62  40,03 

  6. sarita halonen                          kuopio              38,69   

          38,69      X  36,38      X  37,30  38,64 

  7. Heli Pynnönen                           Hankasalmi          35,68   

              X  31,66  35,68  35,02  35,21      X 

  8. Inka Sinivuori                          Jyväskylä           32,98   

          32,79  31,70  31,93  32,81  31,05  32,98 

  9. Elisa Myllymäki                         Tampere             32,30   

          30,95  31,15  32,30 

 10. Kati Reipas                             Äänekoski           31,03   



          30,15      X  31,03 

 

A-tytöt 4 x 100 m 

 

 

  1. Mäkelänrinteen lukio 1                       48,02   

        Sanni Mahonen 

        Iiris Peterzens 

        Annika Hannola 

        Netta Myllynen 

 

  2. Mikkelin lukio                               50,78   

        Anni Elfving 

        Ella Lötjönen 

        Elisa Pöyry 

        Mette Ukkonen 

 

  3. Mäkelänrinteen lukio 2                       51,21   

        Charlotta Butzow 

        Kira Kruuti 

        Pinja Pikkupeura 

        Rauha Buchwald 

 

 

B-tytöt 300 m 

 

  1. Frida Hämäläinen                        Tampere             41,09   

  2. Satu-Maaria Pentinlehto                 Tampere             41,98   

  3. Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki            42,42   

  4. Siiri Rainio                            Jyväskylä           42,53   

  5. Viivi Hellman                           Kangasala           43,14   

  6. Annika Virtanen                         Helsinki            43,24   

  7. Roosa Kinnunen                          Lahti               43,42   

  8. Cecilia Sinervo                         Helsingfors         44,38   

  9. Milla Purhonen                          Juva                44,46   

 10. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              44,83   

 11. Essi Lautamäki                          Janakkala           44,98   

 12. Tuuli Salonen                           Sysmä               45,06   

 13. Emma Simberg                            Nurmijärvi          45,15   



 14. Iina Nykänen                            Imatra              45,31   

 15. Sofia Valio                             Lahti               45,41   

 16. Jenna Pohjonen                          Janakkala           45,51   

 17. Jonna Peritalo                          Lapua               45,60   

 18. Jemina Kousa                            Lahti               45,70   

 19. Pinja Konttinen                         Helsinki            46,27   

 20. Anniina Kivimäki                        Lapua               46,75   

 21. Hanna Siiskonen                         Joensuu             46,84   

     Kaisa Mikander                          Hirvensalmi           DNF   

     Etti Mehtonen                           Savonlinna            DNS   

 

C-erä                 

 

  1. Viivi Hellman                           Kangasala           43,14   

  2. Roosa Kinnunen                          Lahti               43,42   

  3. Tuuli Salonen                           Sysmä               45,06   

  4. Sofia Valio                             Lahti               45,41   

  5. Pinja Konttinen                         Helsinki            46,27   

  6. Hanna Siiskonen                         Joensuu             46,84   

     Etti Mehtonen                           Savonlinna            DNS   

 

B-erä                 

 

  1. Cecilia Sinervo                         Helsingfors         44,38   

  2. Milla Purhonen                          Juva                44,46   

  3. Emma Simberg                            Nurmijärvi          45,15   

  4. Iina Nykänen                            Imatra              45,31   

  5. Jonna Peritalo                          Lapua               45,60   

  6. Jemina Kousa                            Lahti               45,70   

  7. Anniina Kivimäki                        Lapua               46,75   

     Kaisa Mikander                          Hirvensalmi           DNF   

 

A-erä                 

 

  1. Frida Hämäläinen                        Tampere             41,09   

  2. Satu-Maaria Pentinlehto                 Tampere             41,98   

  3. Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki            42,42   

  4. Siiri Rainio                            Jyväskylä           42,53   

  5. Annika Virtanen                         Helsinki            43,24   



  6. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              44,83   

  7. Essi Lautamäki                          Janakkala           44,98   

  8. Jenna Pohjonen                          Janakkala           45,51   

 

B-tytöt 2000 m 

 

 

  1. Silja Rönkä                             Lahti              6.46,6   

  2. Ella Jyrkinen                           Lappeenranta       6.47,0   

  3. Jemina Forss                            Tampere            6.51,9   

  4. Venla Ranta                             Lempäälä           6.53,9   

  5. Sara Niittyviita                        Hollola            6.57,3   

  6. Adeliina Herrala                        Kokemäki           6.57,9   

  7. Silja Laukkanen                         Loviisa            7.01,1   

  8. Lotta Sumuvuori                         Seinäjoki          7.07,0   

  9. Minerva Karppanen                       Kitee              7.09,7   

 10. Essi Heiskanen                          Vantaa             7.10,8   

 11. Siiri Möller                            Äänekoski          7.17,3   

 12. Anniina Mahkonen                        Akaa               7.18,4   

 13. Milla Seppä                             Äänekoski          7.22,9   

 14. Eleonoora Olkkonen                      Kouvola            7.31,0   

 15. Aada Miskala                            Mikkeli            7.48,1   

 16. Saana isola                             Kangasala          8.04,8   

 17. Anni Kaipainen                          Juva               8.09,0   

 

B-tytöt 80 m aj                     Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1,7 

 

  1. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             11,46   

  2. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              11,67   

  3. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             11,69   

  4. Frida Hämäläinen                        Tampere             12,15   

  5. Kia Kemppainen                          Lahti               12,20   

  6. Kaisa Mikander                          Hirvensalmi         12,21   

  7. Jemina Kousa                            Lahti               12,32   

  8. Minttu Mattinen                         Joutseno            14,21   

 



B-tytöt 80 m aj                     Välierät 

 

  1. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              11,88Q 

  2. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             11,94Q 

  3. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             12,19Q 

  4. Frida Hämäläinen                        Tampere             12,25Q 

  5. Kia Kemppainen                          Lahti               12,29Q 

  6. Minttu Mattinen                         Joutseno            12,40Q 

  7. Jemina Kousa                            Lahti               12,40q 

  8. Kaisa Mikander                          Hirvensalmi         12,44q 

  9. Heidi Merisalo                          Lahti               12,50   

 10. Roosa Kinnunen                          Lahti               12,50   

 11. Mari Heinonen                           Kajaani             12,51   

 12. Inka Puumalainen                        Mikkeli             12,74   

 13. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              12,94   

 14. Emma Karjalainen                        Kajaani             13,09   

 15. Cecilia Sinervo                         Helsingfors         13,50   

     Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki              DNF   

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -0,1 

 

  1. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              11,88Q 

  2. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             11,94Q 

  3. Kia Kemppainen                          Lahti               12,29Q 

  4. Jemina Kousa                            Lahti               12,40q 

  5. Heidi Merisalo                          Lahti               12,50   

  6. Inka Puumalainen                        Mikkeli             12,74   

  7. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              12,94   

     Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki              DNF   

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -0,1 

 

  1. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             12,19Q 

  2. Frida Hämäläinen                        Tampere             12,25Q 

  3. Minttu Mattinen                         Joutseno            12,40Q 

  4. Kaisa Mikander                          Hirvensalmi         12,44q 

  5. Roosa Kinnunen                          Lahti               12,50   

  6. Mari Heinonen                           Kajaani             12,51   

  7. Emma Karjalainen                        Kajaani             13,09   



  8. Cecilia Sinervo                         Helsingfors         13,50   

 

B-tytöt 80 m aj                     Alkuerät 

 

  1. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             11,79Q 

  2. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              11,98Q 

  3. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             11,99Q 

  4. Frida Hämäläinen                        Tampere             12,05Q 

  5. Kia Kemppainen                          Lahti               12,10Q 

  6. Minttu Mattinen                         Joutseno            12,40Q 

  7. Kaisa Mikander                          Hirvensalmi         12,41Q 

  8. Jemina Kousa                            Lahti               12,48Q 

  9. Heidi Merisalo                          Lahti               12,50Q 

 10. Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki            12,50Q 

 11. Mari Heinonen                           Kajaani             12,56q 

 12. Roosa Kinnunen                          Lahti               12,66Q 

 13. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              12,77q 

 14. Inka Puumalainen                        Mikkeli             12,86q 

 15. Cecilia Sinervo                         Helsingfors         12,89q 

 16. Etti Mehtonen                           Savonlinna          12,95   

 17. Emma Karjalainen                        Kajaani             12,97Q 

 18. Iida Mäkelä                             Savonlinna          13,22   

 19. Pinja Konttinen                         Helsinki            13,35   

 20. Milla Purhonen                          Juva                13,37   

 21. Sharon Laine                            Helsinki            13,52   

 22. Jessica Kähärä                          Mikkeli             13,73   

 23. Anniina Kivimäki                        Lapua               13,98   

 24. Heta Rundelin                           Varkaus             14,63   

 25. Hannali Lodi                            Juva                15,47   

     Siiri Rainio                            Jyväskylä              DQ   

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,2 

 

  1. Veera Miettinen                         Vantaa              11,98Q 

  2. Jemina Kousa                            Lahti               12,48Q 

  3. Nelli Rakkolainen                       Kokemäki            12,50Q 

  4. Mari Heinonen                           Kajaani             12,56q 

  5. Etti Mehtonen                           Savonlinna          12,95   

  6. Jessica Kähärä                          Mikkeli             13,73   



 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,7 

 

  1. Olivia Ben Khalifa                      Tampere             11,79Q 

  2. Kia Kemppainen                          Lahti               12,10Q 

  3. Minttu Mattinen                         Joutseno            12,40Q 

  4. Cecilia Sinervo                         Helsingfors         12,89q 

  5. Iida Mäkelä                             Savonlinna          13,22   

  6. Milla Purhonen                          Juva                13,37   

  7. Sharon Laine                            Helsinki            13,52   

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: -0,6 

 

  1. Kaisa Mikander                          Hirvensalmi         12,41Q 

  2. Roosa Kinnunen                          Lahti               12,66Q 

  3. Emma Karjalainen                        Kajaani             12,97Q 

  4. Pinja Konttinen                         Helsinki            13,35   

  5. Anniina Kivimäki                        Lapua               13,98   

  6. Heta Rundelin                           Varkaus             14,63   

     Siiri Rainio                            Jyväskylä              DQ   

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: +0,1 

 

  1. Annika Haverinen                        Kajaani             11,99Q 

  2. Frida Hämäläinen                        Tampere             12,05Q 

  3. Heidi Merisalo                          Lahti               12,50Q 

  4. Anna Kontunen                           Imatra              12,77q 

  5. Inka Puumalainen                        Mikkeli             12,86q 

  6. Hannali Lodi                            Juva                15,47   

 

B-tytöt Kuula 

 

  1. Milla Koski-Vähälä                      Lumijoki            12,95   

              X  12,22      X  12,07  12,46  12,95 

  2. Kaisu Eskelinen                         Maaninka            12,18   

          10,88  11,40  11,49  11,33  11,50  12,18 

  3. Kiira Väänänen                          LApinlahti          11,83   

          10,36  10,53  11,15  11,30  10,92  11,83 

  4. Miia Puolakka                           Kokemäki            11,82   



          10,68      X  11,82      X  11,11  11,78 

  5. Riikka Purho                            Kouvola             11,42   

          11,13  11,03  11,42      X  11,24      X 

  6. Elina Kinnunen                          Uusikaupunki        11,40   

          11,13  10,47  10,74  10,95  11,40      X 

  7. Sara Killinen                           Lapua               11,21   

           9,63   9,83  11,21  10,68      X  11,12 

  8. Emilia Kangas                           Seinäjoki           11,11   

           9,93  11,11      X  10,91      X      X 

  9. Maria Olkkonen                          Hartola             10,92   

          10,92      X  10,83 

 10. Muusa Makkonen                          Savonlinna           9,96   

           9,34   9,69   9,96 

 11. Sofia Pölkky                            Seinäjoki            9,85   

              X   9,85   9,81 

 12. Sanni Kuparinen                         Janakkala            9,59   

           9,59      X   9,53 

 13. Saana Torniainen                        Kouvola              9,32   

           8,88   8,38   9,32 

 14. Maria Lahdensuo                         Tampere              8,85   

           8,80      X   8,85        

 15. Jella Paloposki                         Imatra               8,81   

              X      X   8,81 

 16. Unna Sinivuori                          Jyväskylä            8,49   

           8,49   7,93   8,18 

 17. Inka Hasanen                            Hirvensalmi          7,96   

           7,13   7,64   7,96 

 18. Veera Niemelä                           Lapua                7,85   

           7,85   7,69   7,59 

 19. Katja Kaipainen                         Juva                 7,58   

           7,41   7,46   7,58 

 20. Nelma Nieminen                          Janakkala            7,43   

           7,11   7,43      X 

 

B-tytöt Moukari URPOLA 

 

  1. Kiira Väänänen                          LApinlahti          63,92   

          57,94  59,40  61,17  59,13      X  63,92 

  2. Sara Mehtomaa                           Oulu                50,23   



              X  48,72  50,23  47,88  46,51  50,21 

  3. Venla Kettunen                          Lieksa              46,46   

          38,76      X  42,68  43,46  46,46  43,58 

  4. Janina Ylinen                           Kauhajoki           44,88   

              X  40,84  42,65  42,59      X  44,88 

  5. Kaisu Eskelinen                         Maaninka            44,31   

          40,25  40,97  42,48  43,43  44,31      X 

  6. Jenna Harju                             Alavus              43,70   

              X  41,35      X      X  40,24  43,70 

  7. Elina Kinnunen                          Uusikaupunki        41,98   

          36,31      X  41,98      X      X      X 

  8. Milja Pesonen                           Lieksa              40,25   

          40,25      X  39,13      X  39,38      X 

  9. Milla Koski-Vähälä                      Lumijoki            39,04   

              X  35,24  39,04 

 10. Sanni Suni                              Alavus              38,86   

          32,98  38,86  38,24 

 11. Iida Pulkkanen                          Lahti               38,34   

          38,34      X  37,00 

 12. Sofia Pölkky                            Seinäjoki           37,68   

          37,39  37,51  37,68 

 13. Siiri Katajamäki                        Alavus              37,50   

          34,48      X  37,50 

 14. Maria Lahdensuo                         Tampere             34,61   

          30,88  34,22  34,61 

 15. Sara Killinen                           Lapua               28,26   

              X      X  28,26 

 16. Sanni Kuparinen                         Janakkala           28,08   

          28,08  26,45  25,28 

 17. Nelma Nieminen                          Janakkala           22,65   

          20,04  22,65  20,66 

 18. Jella Paloposki                         Imatra              20,82   

              X  20,82      X 

     Inka Hasanen                            Hirvensalmi            NM   

              X      X      X 

     Unna Sinivuori                          Jyväskylä              NM   

              X      X      X 

 

B-tytöt 4 x 100 m 



 

 

  1. Pohjois-Haagan yhteiskoulu                   50,64   

        Tua-Talvikki Anttila 

        Viivi Lehikoinen 

        Essi Davies 

        Annika Virtanen 

 

  2. Kokemäen yhteiskoulu                         51,38   

        Adeliina Herrala 

        Nelli Rakkolainen 

        Sofia Huida 

        Miia Puolakka 

 

  3. Salpausselän Yläaste                         52,17   

        Roosa Kinnunen 

        Kia Kemppainen 

        Heidi Merisalo 

        Jemina Kousa 

 

  4. Kajaanin kuntajoukkue                        52,66   

        Mari Heinonen 

        Annika Haverinen 

        Emma Karjalainen 

        Tytti Kaikkonen 

 

  5. Lapuan yläkoulu                              54,68   

        Jonna Peritalo 

        Veera Niemelä 

        Heli Killinen 

        Anniina Kivimäki 

 

  6. Joutsan yhtenäiskoulu                        55,77   

        Tuuli Liukkonen 

        Siiri Reinikainen 

        Erika Haapala 

        Anniina Haapala 

 

  7. Juvan Yläaste                                56,71   



        Anni Kaipainen 

        Milla Purhonen 

        Terhi Suikki 

        Hannali Lodi 

 

     Kalevankankaan koulu                            DQ  

 

 


